
Baseball League Austria Relegation 2018

Overall Statistics for Cubs (Relegation)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

BLA REL 2018 record: 2-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 9 Lastinger Andreas  . 5 0 0 2-2 6 4 3 1 0 2 4 10 1.667 1 2 1 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 2-2 4 0 0 1.000

34 Schneider Michael  . 5 0 0 2-2 4 1 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 5 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000

22 Langpaul Simon  . 3 7 5 2-2 8 1 3 0 1 0 3 5  . 6 2 5 1 0 1 0  . 4 4 4 0 0 1-1 19 0 0 1.000

18 Seidl Marc  . 3 7 5 2-2 8 3 3 1 0 0 1 4  . 5 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 4 4 4 0 0 1-1 3 8 0 1.000

69 Mustafic Adnan  . 3 3 3 2-2 6 3 2 1 0 0 0 3  . 5 0 0 2 1 1 0  . 5 5 6 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

19 Seidl Alex  . 0 0 0 2-2 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 6 0 1.000

10 Knoll Alexander  . 0 0 0 2-2 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 3 0  . 1 1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

31 Lahsnig Felix  . 0 0 0 2-2 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 3 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 3-3 0 1 1  . 5 0 0

38 Proksch Martin  . 0 0 0 2-2 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 2 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 13 2 0 1.000

--------------------

89 Supper Dominik  . 0 0 0 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 1  . 5 0 0

40 Denner Stefan  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

90 Brunnthaler Mark  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 0 0 2 65 17 13 3 1 2 10 24  . 3 6 9 11 6 15 0  . 3 6 6 0 0 7-7 45 22 2  . 9 7 1

Opponents  . 2 4 5 2 53 7 13 2 0 2 7 21  . 3 9 6 7 0 12 1  . 3 2 3 2 2 3-5 45 14 8  . 8 8 1

LOB - Team (20), Opp (12). DPs turned - Team (1).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

19 Seidl Alex  0 . 5 3 2-0 2 1 1 1/0 0 13.1 8 2 1 4 10 1 0 0  . 1 7 8 2 0 0 2 1

--------------------

90 Brunnthaler Mark 21.00 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 1.2 5 5 5 3 2 1 0 2  . 6 2 5 0 0 0 0 1

Totals  2 . 8 0 2-0 2 2 1 1/0 0 15.0 13 7 6 7 12 2 0 2  . 2 4 5 2 0 0 2 2

Opponents  4 . 2 0 0-2 2 2 2 0/0 0 15.0 13 17 9 11 15 3 1 2  . 2 0 0 9 6 1 0 0

PB - Team (1), Proksch M 1, Opp (2). SBA/ATT - Proksch M (3-5), Seidl A (3-4), Brunnthale M (0-1).



Baseball League Austria Relegation 2018

Overall Statistics for Cubs (Relegation)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

22 Langpaul Simon 19 19 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

38 Proksch Martin 15 13 2 0 1.000 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 1 0

18 Seidl Marc 11 3 8 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 Seidl Alex 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

34 Schneider Michael 5 2 3 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Lastinger Andreas 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

69 Mustafic Adnan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

90 Brunnthaler Mark 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

10 Knoll Alexander 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

89 Supper Dominik 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

31 Lahsnig Felix 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

40 Denner Stefan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 69 45 22 2  . 9 7 1 1 3 2  . 6 0 0 1 0

Opponents 67 45 14 8  . 8 8 1 0 7 0 1.000 2 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.1 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game



Baseball League Austria Relegation 2018

Overall Statistics for Piratas (Relegation)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

BLA REL 2018 record: 0-2

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

16 Hernandez Jorge L  . 4 2 9 2-2 7 1 3 0 0 1 3 6  . 8 5 7 0 0 2 0  . 3 7 5 1 0 1-1 2 3 1  . 8 3 3

26 Rodriguez Jorge L  . 2 8 6 2-2 7 0 2 1 0 0 0 3  . 4 2 9 0 0 1 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-1 0 2 2  . 5 0 0

 2 La Greca Victor M  . 2 8 6 2-2 7 1 2 1 0 0 0 3  . 4 2 9 1 0 1 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 0-0 11 1 1  . 9 2 3

21 Severino Eduard  . 2 8 6 2-2 7 3 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 2 8 6 1 0 1 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 2-2 1 2 0 1.000

11 Quirantes Adrian  . 2 5 0 2-2 8 1 2 0 0 1 2 5  . 6 2 5 0 0 1 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

10 Rodriguez Jesus E  . 2 5 0 2-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 1 0 1 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

 7 Gonzalez Jorge E  . 0 0 0 2-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 3 0 1 0  . 4 2 9 1 0 0-0 4 5 4  . 6 9 2

--------------------

 1 Nunez Edwin F 1.000 1-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

42 Severino Domingo  . 0 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-1 10 1 0 1.000

 3 Rodriguez Yeremi A  . 0 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

27 Bonilla Ivan J  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000

 5 Valerio Joaquin  . 0 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 4 5 2 53 7 13 2 0 2 7 21  . 3 9 6 7 0 12 1  . 3 2 3 2 2 3-5 45 14 8  . 8 8 1

Opponents  . 2 0 0 2 65 17 13 3 1 2 10 24  . 3 6 9 11 6 15 0  . 3 6 6 0 0 7-7 45 22 2  . 9 7 1

LOB - Team (12), Opp (20). DPs turned - Team (0), Opp (1).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

16 Hernandez Jorge L  2 . 0 0 0-1 1 1 1 0/0 0 7.0 7 6 2 2 4 2 0 1  . 2 1 9 2 2 0 0 0

11 Quirantes Adrian  6 . 1 2 0-1 1 1 1 0/0 0 8.0 6 11 7 9 11 1 1 1  . 1 8 2 7 4 1 0 0

Totals  4 . 2 0 0-2 2 2 2 0/0 0 15.0 13 17 9 11 15 3 1 2  . 2 0 0 9 6 1 0 0

Opponents  2 . 8 0 2-0 2 2 1 1/0 0 15.0 13 7 6 7 12 2 0 2  . 2 4 5 2 0 0 2 2

PB - Team (2), Severino D 1, La Greca V 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - Severino D (4-4), Quirantes Ad (4-4), Hernandez J (3-3), La

Greca V (3-3).



Baseball League Austria Relegation 2018

Overall Statistics for Piratas (Relegation)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

42 Severino Domingo 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 1 0

27 Bonilla Ivan J 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Rodriguez Jesus E 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Valerio Joaquin 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 Severino Eduard 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Quirantes Adrian 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

 3 Rodriguez Yeremi A 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 La Greca Victor M 13 11 1 1  . 9 2 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 0

16 Hernandez Jorge L 6 2 3 1  . 8 3 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

 7 Gonzalez Jorge E 13 4 5 4  . 6 9 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 Rodriguez Jorge L 4 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Nunez Edwin F 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 67 45 14 8  . 8 8 1 0 7 0 1.000 2 0

Opponents 69 45 22 2  . 9 7 1 1 3 2  . 6 0 0 1 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.1 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game



Baseball League Austria Relegation 2018

Overall Statistics for Tigers (Relegation)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

BLA REL 2018 record: 0-2

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

25 Astl Paul  . 5 0 0 2-2 4 1 2 0 0 1 2 5 1.250 1 0 1 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 0-0 5 2 2  . 7 7 8

45 Castillo Adrian J  . 4 0 0 2-2 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 4 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 10 1 0 1.000

18 Hueber Bernhard  . 4 0 0 2-2 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 4 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

 3 Mueller Andreas  . 2 0 0 2-2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 0 0 1 1  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

 1 Lechner Martin  . 0 0 0 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 2  . 5 0 0

13 Haisjackl Franz  . 0 0 0 2-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 3 2  . 7 1 4

16 Jaeger Christoph  . 0 0 0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 3 0 1.000

--------------------

12 Schiensleben Georg  . 5 0 0 2-1 4 0 2 2 0 0 0 4 1.000 0 0 2 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

36 Bruggemann Florian  . 2 5 0 2-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000

15 Casagrande Marcel  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 4 Vogler Matthias  . 0 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

24 Dibiasi Lea  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

19 Kirchmair Simon  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 0 Lanschuetzer Lucas  . 0 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 2  . 5 0 0

 8 Prantl Anna  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 2 7 2 44 2 10 2 0 1 2 15  . 3 4 1 2 0 11 1  . 2 6 1 0 0 0-0 36 11 8  . 8 5 5

Opponents  . 3 8 5 2 65 34 25 6 0 2 29 37  . 5 6 9 19 3 8 0  . 5 3 4 1 0 2-2 36 16 1  . 9 8 1

LOB - Team (8), Opp (18). DPs turned - Team (0), Opp (2).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 0 Lanschuetzer Lucas  5 . 0 0 0-1 1 1 1 0/0 0 7.0 12 10 5 8 5 2 0 0  . 3 6 4 3 1 1 1 0

13 Haisjackl Franz 21.00 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 2.0 7 13 6 5 1 2 0 2  . 4 3 8 1 0 0 0 0

--------------------

15 Casagrande Marcel 15.75 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 4 5 3 1 0 0 0 0  . 4 4 4 2 1 0 0 0

 1 Lechner Martin 25.20 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 2 6 6 5 2 2 0 0  . 2 8 6 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 11.67 0-2 2 2 1 0/0 0 12.0 25 34 20 19 8 6 0 2  . 3 8 5 6 3 1 1 0

Opponents  0 . 5 8 2-0 2 2 2 1/0 0 12.0 10 2 1 2 11 2 0 1  . 2 2 7 0 0 0 0 0

SBA/ATT - Lanschuetz L (2-2), Astl P (2-2).



Baseball League Austria Relegation 2018

Overall Statistics for Tigers (Relegation)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

45 Castillo Adrian J 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Jaeger Christoph 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Hueber Bernhard 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Mueller Andreas 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

36 Bruggemann Florian 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Schiensleben Georg 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 Astl Paul 9 5 2 2  . 7 7 8 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

13 Haisjackl Franz 7 2 3 2  . 7 1 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 0 Lanschuetzer Lucas 4 2 0 2  . 5 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

 1 Lechner Martin 4 2 0 2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 Casagrande Marcel 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Vogler Matthias 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 Kirchmair Simon 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Dibiasi Lea 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Prantl Anna 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 55 36 11 8  . 8 5 5 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Opponents 53 36 16 1  . 9 8 1 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.1 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game



Baseball League Austria Relegation 2018

Overall Statistics for Vikings (Relegation)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

BLA REL 2018 record: 2-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

23 Sappl Stephan  . 6 2 5 2-2 8 8 5 1 0 0 2 6  . 7 5 0 2 0 0 0  . 7 0 0 0 0 1-1 3 3 0 1.000

 2 Swindell Parker  . 6 2 5 2-2 8 5 5 2 0 0 6 7  . 8 7 5 1 1 0 0  . 7 0 0 0 0 0-0 6 3 0 1.000

20 Boone Mackenzie  . 6 0 0 2-2 5 6 3 0 0 1 3 6 1.200 5 0 1 0  . 8 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 2 0 1.000

18 Graf Stefan  . 3 7 5 2-2 8 4 3 1 0 0 3 4  . 5 0 0 2 0 3 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000

16 Ritzer Lukas  . 3 7 5 2-2 8 2 3 0 0 0 2 3  . 3 7 5 0 1 1 0  . 4 4 4 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

10 Cruz Vinis  . 3 3 3 1-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 3 3 3 1 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 1 0 1-1 4 2 0 1.000

84 Hagen Markus  . 2 8 6 2-2 7 3 2 0 0 1 5 5  . 7 1 4 3 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7

31 Adamer Klemens  . 2 5 0 2-2 8 2 2 1 0 0 2 3  . 3 7 5 0 1 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

25 Rein Tobias  . 1 2 5 2-2 8 1 1 1 0 0 3 2  . 2 5 0 2 0 1 0  . 3 0 0 0 0 0-0 11 2 0 1.000

24 Harrasser Werner  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 3 0 1 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 8 5 2 65 34 25 6 0 2 29 37  . 5 6 9 19 3 8 0  . 5 3 4 1 0 2-2 36 16 1  . 9 8 1

Opponents  . 2 2 7 2 44 2 10 2 0 1 2 15  . 3 4 1 2 0 11 1  . 2 6 1 0 0 0-0 36 11 8  . 8 5 5

LOB - Team (18), Opp (8). DPs turned - Team (2).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

20 Boone Mackenzie  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 1 1 1/0 0 7.0 6 0 0 1 7 1 0 0  . 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Harrasser Werner  1 . 4 0 1-0 1 1 1 0/0 0 5.0 4 2 1 1 4 1 0 1  . 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  0 . 5 8 2-0 2 2 2 1/0 0 12.0 10 2 1 2 11 2 0 1  . 2 2 7 0 0 0 0 0

Opponents 11.67 0-2 2 2 1 0/0 0 12.0 25 34 20 19 8 6 0 2  . 3 8 5 6 3 1 1 0



Baseball League Austria Relegation 2018

Overall Statistics for Vikings (Relegation)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

25 Rein Tobias 13 11 2 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Swindell Parker 9 6 3 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Graf Stefan 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Sappl Stephan 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Cruz Vinis 6 4 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Boone Mackenzie 5 3 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Ritzer Lukas 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Harrasser Werner 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

84 Hagen Markus 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

31 Adamer Klemens 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 53 36 16 1  . 9 8 1 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Opponents 55 36 11 8  . 8 5 5 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.1 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


